

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6169-6170 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

B.S.N.L. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LIMITED Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.I.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jogender Hardev, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.J. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
R1 Mr. Manal Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

Since learned counsel is on caveat on behalf of the sole respondent, service of notice of the Civil Appeals is dispensed with.

The prayer in IAs 3 and 4 of 2009, for filing additional documents is allowed.

C.A.6169-6170/09

-2-

Since the matter involves pure questions of law, the respondent submits that there is no necessity of filing any counter affidavit in the matter.

Since this matter could have far-reaching consequences, let this matter be listed on a priority basis on 4 November, 2009, for final disposal.

On the question of interim order, let this
matter be listed separately on 23rd October, 2009. The
respondent will be entitled to file its response to the
prayer for interim orders by 19th October, 2009;
rejoinder, if any, may be filed by 22nd October, 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master