

¢  
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6169-6170 OF 2009

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LIMITED  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
appellant, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER