

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Civil Appeal No(s). 6169-6170/2009

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING
DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

RELIANCE INFOCOMM LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(service compliance)

Date : 07-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh

particulars for alternative arrangement in respect of the sole respondent(Advocate expired) within two weeks time. However, ld. Counsel, Ms Aanchal Kapoor appears for the sole respondent and submits that she will be filing fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. Be filed. Once vakalatnama is filed, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar